
DOC#10254648v12 

Estate/Court File No. 31-2835198 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 
THE SANDERSON-HAROLD COMPANY LIMITED, C.O.B. AS PARIS KITCHENS  

IN THE CITY OF VAUGHAN, IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(As at May 7, 2023) 

 
CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
George Benchetrit 
Tel:  416.218.1141 
Email: george@chaitons.com 
 
Laura Culleton 
Tel: 416.218.1128 
E-mail: laurac@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for The Sanderson-Harold Company Limited c.o.b. as Paris Kitchens 
 
AIRD & BERLIS LLP  
181 Bay St., Suite #1800  
Toronto, Ontario   M5J 2T9  
 
Steven L. Graff 
Tel:  416.865.7726 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com  
 
Kyle Plunkett 
Tel: 416.865.3406 
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com  
 
Tamie Dolny 
Tel: 647.426.2306 
Email: tdolny@airdberlis.com  
 
Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc., Proposal Trustee 
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
40 King St W, Suite #2100 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 
 
Monique Sassi 
Tel: 416.860.6886 
Email: msassi@cassels.com  
 
Lawyers for Bank of Montreal 
 
GOWLING WLG 
100 King St. W., Suite #1600 
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5 
 
Thomas Gertner 
Tel: 416.369.4618 
Email:  thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com      
 
Lawyers for Pillar Capital Corp. 
 
STREUSAND LANDON OZBURN LEMMON LLP 
1801 South MoPac Expressway Suite 320 
Austin, TX 78746 
 
Sabrina L. Streusand 
Tel: 512.236.9901 
Email:   streusand@slollp.com  
 
Lawyers for Dell Canada, Inc. 
 
CINDY MCGOLDRICK PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
6850 Millcreek Dr., Suite #102 
Mississauga, ON L5N 4J9 
 
Cindy McGoldrick 
Tel: 905.608.9967 ext. 220 
Email:  Cindy@cindymcgoldrick.com        
 
Lawyers for Joseph Rancourt 
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STEPHEN TURK LAW 
200-23 Lesmill Rd. 
Toronto, Ontario M3B 3P6 
 
Stephen M. Turk 
Tel: 416.630.5511 
Email:  sturk@stephenturklaw.com   
 
Lawyer for 1000296348 Ontario Inc. 
 
ROUSSEAU MAZZUCA LLP 
65 Queen St. West, Suite #600 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2M5 
 
Michael Mazzuca 
Tel: 416.304.9899 x 2002 
Email: michael@rousseaumazzuca.com 
 
Broghan Masters 
Tel: 416.304.9899 x 2011 
Email: broghan@rousseaumazzuca.com 
 
David Butler 
Tel: 416.304.9899 x 2019   
Email: david@rousseaumazzuca.com 
 
Lawyers for U.B.C. Ontario Industrial Council; Carpenters Local 1072 
 
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC. 
3450 Superior Court, Unit 1 
Oakville, Ontario, L6L 0C4 
 
Email: insurance@leasedirect.com 
 
CARRIER TRUCK CENTRE INC. 
645 Athlone Pl.  
Woodstock, Ontario N4S 7V8 
 
Email: arinquiries@carriercenters.ca  
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel:  647.256.7459 
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
Legal Services Br.,  
33 King Street West, 6th Floor PO Box 627, Stn. A 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 
KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite #2308 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 
 
Bobby Kofman 
Tel: 416.932.6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Mitch Vininsky 
Tel:  416.932.6013 
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Jordan Wong 
Tel: 416.932.6025 
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Proposal Trustee 
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Email Service List 
 
george@chaitons.com; laurac@chaitons.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; kplunkett@airdberlis.com; 
tdolny@airdberlis.com ; msassi@cassels.com; thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com;  
streusand@slollp.com; Cindy@cindymcgoldrick.com; sturk@stephenturklaw.com; 
david@rousseaumazzuca.com ; michael@rousseaumazzuca.com ; 
broghan@rousseaumazzuca.com;  insurance@leasedirect.com; arinquiries@carriercenters.ca;  
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; 
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; jwong@ksvadvisory.com  
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